
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 28,972
    Money Market 78,709
Total Cash 107,681

Accounts Receivable 165,274
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (51,000)
Prepaid Insurance - General 325,864
TOTAL ASSETS 547,819

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 41,747
    Prepaid Dues 86,806
    Accounts Payable 101,072
    Due to Parkway 18,820
    Due to PKY Pinellas (275)
Total Liabilities 248,170

Fund Balance
    Calculated Fund Balance 299,649
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 547,819

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet
As of: 04/30/2024



Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (84% of year) (84% of year) (84% of year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 20,408,544 17,007,120 17,001,744 (5,376)
    Association Income- CSF- Summit 0 0 960,136 960,136
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 7,953 7,953
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 (50) (50)
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 11,884 11,884
    Income- Laundry Licensing 0 0 119,671 119,671
    Other Income - Miscellaneous 0 0 5,700 5,700
    Other - Insurance Claims 0 0 (29,824) (29,824)
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 3,886 3,886
Total Operating Income 20,408,544 17,007,120 18,081,100 1,073,980

Expense
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 596,160 596,160 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 6,915,456 5,762,880 5,761,778 1,102
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 357,696 298,080 314,952 (16,872)
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 700,704 583,920 979,127 (395,207)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 59,616 49,680 108,382 (58,702)
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 119,232 99,360 106,991 (7,631)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 29,808 24,840 24,840 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 29,808 24,840 28,714 (3,874)
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 16,560 19,868 (3,308)
    Association Expenses - Resident Backgrd 0 0 28,010 (28,010)
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 0 0 958,401 (958,401)
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 536,544 447,120 470,660 (23,540)
    Cost of Services - Trash 596,160 496,800 320,803 175,997
    Cost of Services - Water 1,013,472 844,560 802,331 42,229
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,430,784 1,192,320 1,192,320 0
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 0 0 6,755 (6,755)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,444,256 2,036,880 2,036,880 0
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 59,616 49,680 0 49,680
    G & A Expense - Postage 1,500 1,250 19,552 (18,302)
    G & A Expense - Printing 9,800 8,167 12,084 (3,918)
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 208 159 49
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 4,167 5,100 (933)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 0 0 205 (205)
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 208 141 67
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 1,822,876 1,519,063 1,912,583 (393,519)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 29,808 24,840 45,135 (20,295)
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 29,808 24,840 950 23,890
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 144,452 120,377 125,756 (5,380)
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 59,616 49,680 15,143 34,537
    R&M - Building 536,544 447,120 501,145 (54,025)
    R&M- Building- Railings 382,000 318,333 177,818 140,515
    R&M - Building - Elevators 238,464 198,720 93,113 105,607
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 50,000 41,667 61,940 (20,273)
    R&M - Building - Painting 775,008 645,840 605,682 40,158
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,192,320 993,600 938,257 55,343
    R&M - Streets 59,616 49,680 27,632 22,048
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 208 0 208
    Utilities- Electricity 6,035 5,029 9,734 (4,705)
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 0 0 103,648 (103,648)
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 8,393 6,994 33,590 (26,596)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 14,069 11,724 72,689 (60,964)
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 14,069 11,724 52,016 (40,292)
Total Operating Expense 20,408,544 17,007,120 18,571,042 (1,563,922)

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 20,408,544 17,007,120 18,571,042 (1,563,922)

Excess (Deficit) funds for the (10) month 0 (0) (489,942) (489,941)
   period ending April 30, 2024

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report
For the (10) Month Period Ended April 30, 2024



Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1181 04/05/2024 ADL Aluminum, Inc. 19,794.54
1182 04/05/2024 Allied Universal Security 10,892.27
1183 04/05/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 1,540.80
1184 04/05/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,599.59
1185 04/05/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 851.53
1186 04/05/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 831.27
1187 04/05/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 730.96
1188 04/05/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 405.29
1189 04/05/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 400.07
1190 04/05/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 335.58
1191 04/05/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 225.00
1192 04/05/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,935.00
1193 04/05/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 800.00
1194 04/05/2024 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1195 04/05/2024 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 35,910.78
1196 04/11/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 184.46
1197 04/11/2024 Alan's Roofing Inc 105,306.66
1198 04/11/2024 All Phase Paving & Sealing 2,850.00
1199 04/11/2024 Allied Universal Security 11,379.93
1200 04/11/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 770.40
1201 04/11/2024 Conn & Buenaventura, P.A 8,343.74
1202 04/11/2024 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1203 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 2,131.35
1204 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 2,079.31
1205 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 2,066.24
1206 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,968.22
1207 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,608.32
1208 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 831.45
1209 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 817.76
1210 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 817.46
1211 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 785.10
1212 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 744.60
1213 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 705.46
1214 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 668.77
1215 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 503.85
1216 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 499.62
1217 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 495.67
1218 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 484.69
1219 04/11/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 108.81
1220 04/11/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 300.00
1221 04/11/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 250.00

Check Register
Date Range: 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024



1222 04/11/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 21,720.36
1223 04/11/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 734,976.00
1224 04/11/2024 Pipe Restoration Solution, Inc 60,725.00
1225 04/11/2024 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 203,688.00
1226 04/11/2024 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 119,232.00
1227 04/11/2024 Screening Solutions, LLC 2,980.00
1228 04/11/2024 Summit Broadband 252,088.12
1229 04/19/2024 ADL Aluminum, Inc. 39,718.48
1230 04/19/2024 Alan's Roofing Inc 92,559.16
1231 04/19/2024 Allied Universal Security 10,683.01
1232 04/19/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 2,516.96
1233 04/19/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 768.86
1234 04/19/2024 Engineering Systems, Inc. 2,585.70
1235 04/19/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 375.00
1236 04/19/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,360.00
1237 04/19/2024 Kittelson & Associates, Inc. 2,451.00
1238 04/19/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 30,815.99
1239 04/26/2024 Alan's Roofing Inc 105,306.66
1240 04/26/2024 Allied Universal Security 10,457.09
1241 04/26/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 3,010.00
1242 04/26/2024 Pipe Restoration Solution, Inc 44,775.00

1,968,748.93

Total 1,968,748.93


